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S 240854, G15 Wiy, H¥E4 iRk
B4k 240853, G15 WE#M, HrmkiNpREE
&S 240853, G15 Wi, HERNIBEE , RESE

BES
1
la

2

2a*/
3t

5a
5b%

5ct
5¢c¥

5dt%
5¢*

5f*/
5g*v

6a e/
6b* &y
v

11
12
13%
14%
15
16
17
18

3A0442G

BHs

249423
24B790

24B789

110004

249135
249132
249133

288619

111116
109450
111457
24D438

109213
15G320
188493

16A529
15F195
224453
15F739
15F740
114069
24D436
15F202
24D437

AR

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; sst
includes items 2a (240854
only) and 9

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball;
carbide includes items 2a
(24C853 and 26A826 only) and 9
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TRIGGER, gun

VALVE, fan, assy

DIFFUSER, assy (240854 only)
DIFFUSER, assy (24C853 only)
DIFFUSER, housing

GASKET, seat; nylon

(24C853 and 26A826 only)
SEAT; plastic (240854 only)
SEAT; carbide

(240853 and 26A826 only)
NUT, seat
PACKING,

PACKING,

o—-ring, seat; PTFE
o-ring; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

RING, retaining;
6a and 6b
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

WASHER; PTFE

PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE

VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring

CAP, spring

FILTER, tip (pkg of 5)

PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression

TUBE, assy.; includes item 22
FITTING, air inlet

FITTING, hose; see Accessories
for fitting with JIC threads

includes

¥E

1

—_

—_ e A

—_ = =

—_ e e

8ES MBS

19 119767
115141
20 119996
21 240866
26A824
21a  24D627
20*/ 115133
28*
29 117642
30 15F446
31A 222385
324 172479
33
33a 183616

Favtt

% HA 4
SPRING, compression

(240854 and 26A826 only)

SPRING, compression
(240853 only)

SCREW, cap, socket hd;
x 3/8 in. (10 mm)

AIR CAP, includes item 21a 1
(240853 and 24C854)

AIR CAP lacquer, 1
includes item 21a

PIN, air cap; indexing 1
(package of 3)
GASKET, tube

TOOL,

TOOL,
TOOL, gun

CARD, warning (not shown)

TAG, warning (not shown)
SPRAY TIP, customer’ s choice
GASKET, tip (not shown) 1

— |

—_

1/4-20

—_

acetal
instal lation; seal
nut driver

—_ - = =

A TEHEAEFHERFAELEH K. ERFRE

Bt

Y BEEEHEELME 249422 ) ( iEF{TITHE ).

t BEEEF RSB 6 249424 4
( IEF{TITIE )

R HIFH BN EEASIER 6 249456 7
C IEF{TITI )

I EIEERVECELDHE 249585 A7
( IEF{TITIE )

& BREFEFTIEZFHIHE 255032 M.
C IEF{TITI )

 TEHBHE.

27



Favtt

S 240855, G40 ME#, BE4R MMM
E4ES 240856, G40 B, BRE

825
1

la

2

2a*v/
3t

4

5

5a
5b¥¢
5c¥%
5d¥¢
5e*
5f*/
5g*/

6a* e/
6b* &y
v

11

12

13%
14%

15
16

17

28

BHS

249423
24B789

110004

249135
249133

288619

111116
109450
111457
24D439

109213
15G320
188493

16A529
15F195
224453

15F739
15F740
114069
24D436

249317
15F202

L

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball;
carbide includes items 2a and 9
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TRIGGER, gun

VALVE, fan, assy

DIFFUSER, assy

DIFFUSER, housing

GASKET, seat; nylon

SEAT; carbide

NUT, seat
PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TIP GUARD, includes items 6a
and 6b (24C855 & 24(C856 only)
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

WASHER; PTFE

PACKING, u—cup; UHMWPE
VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring
CAP, spring

FILTER, tip

(pkg of 5, 24C855 only)
PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression
TUBE, assy, includes item 22
(240855 only)

TUBE, assy (24C856 only)
FITTING, air inlet

— — — D

—_ e e e e e e e e e e

_ —_ e a = =N

—_ =

B85 TH#s
18 24D437
19 115141
20 119996
21 249180
99*ys 115133
28*

29 117642
30 15F446
31A 222385
32A 172479
33

33a 183616

15t AR

FITTING, hose (24G855 only)
see Accessories for fitting
with JIC threads.

SPRING, compression

HE
; 1

SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20 x 1

3/8 in.
AIR CAP
GASKET, tube,
TOOL

TOOL, nut driver

TOOL, gun

CARD, warning (not shown)
TAG, warning (not shown)

acetal

instal lation; seal

(10 mm) (24C855 only)

—_— ek ek ) e e

SPRAY TIP, customer’ s choice

GASKET, tip (not shown)

A TEFEEEHEETELEHGHE. HERFAE

Bt

* BIELEEECEERIME G 249422 1 ( B 1TITIE ),

R HIE BT EEAISIEEE 249456 A
C IBEH{TITHE )

t BEERIECEIIE 249585 &
C IBEFITITIE )

¢ HEFHEZTHEEHIE 253032 A,
C IBEF{TITHE )

 TEBHE.
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Favtt

IS 240857, G40 MEAE, H RAC MEHE

$E2 BH#S HM KE SES HHED Bt BE

1 BODY, gun 1 29*/ 115133 GASKET, tube, acetal 1

la 249423 STOP, trigger 1 og* TOOL, installation; seal 1
carbide includes items 2a and 9 30 15F446 TOOL: gun 1

2a*s 110004  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1 31A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown) 1

3t TRIGGER, gun 1 32A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown) 1

45 15G713 NUT, air plug 1 33 SPRAY TIP, customer’ s choice, 1

5% 249877 DIFFUSER, assy, RAC 1 see tip selection chart page

Sax DIFFUSER, housing 1 32, includes item 33a

5b%% 288619 GASKET, seat; nylon 1 33a 246453 RAC GASKET, standard, black 1

e % SEAT: carbide 1 248936 RAC GASKET, solvent

5d% % NUT, seat 1 resistant, orange

5e*xs 111116 PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE 1 35k  15F442 HOUSING, cylinder 1

% e .

5"k, 109450 PACKING, o-ring: PTFE ' A TEBEBERERASLEHGE. FERFIE

5¢*%, 111457 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1 Baft,

6% 240921 TIP GUARD/AIR CAP ASSY, 1

includes item 35 Y BIEEEHEEEE 249422 FIHIEEHE

6a*ks 109213 PACKING, o-ring, PTFE 1 ( IBEHITITIE )

7*/ 188493 PACKING, u—cup; UHMWPE 1 R EIT RIS EEATAE 61 249456 1A HTEF1E
g* VALVE, air, assy 1 ( BEHFITITHE )

9 onoz9 gl”\ﬁ”’spf:ﬁéd spring Ut aEERBEERHE 209585 R
13t 15F739 PIN. pivot 1 ( BHITITH ).

14% 15F740 PIN, pivot, nut 1 * HIEFE RAC IEIATIEE 240791 RIFGERAF
15 114069 SPRING, compression 1 ( IEZITITH ),

16 249317 TUBE, assy 1

17 15F202 FITTING, air inlet 1 vV TEBHE.

19 115141 SPRING, compression 1

20 119996 SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20 1

x 3/8 in. (10 mm)
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I IEFER

MR
WM, B F G15/G40 =S IE

AAM #5540 5= T 74 S R P
BINAED. WETRT 5HEEXE R
BIATREITIAFMERENE | B4 2 AAMxxx, &b xxx = I TREFH 3 .

GG4 T MMM
BiINESETRT SEHRLA.
BILTREITHETEREE, 342 6adxxx, A xxx = U TREFH 3 L.

TR

« ETHHBHEZZERD MENEEISTS 640 B
BREA. EERKEREXFHEEIES 640
B A. BEEERREBAZXFHEELRES 615 ﬁ:ﬂﬁ*ﬁ@ﬁ

s EBERREBAEXIHFBEERES 615 BEMAER. . G15 ﬂﬁ#&Tﬂi:FmF T?ﬁzﬂ”ﬁb.:. =iH1T ?%{’E/I"

*F Ak EEE A 12 FE~F (305 mm ) AR AR A
RIAERI/ B CH/ DD = Cmm )
600 psi 1000 psi 2FEA4|4FEG6|(6ES|BEW(0E12|12F 14 |14F 16 (16 E 18 |18 F 20
7Lz (4.1 Mpa, |( 7.0 Mpa, | 100 )|C 150 )| 200 )| ( 250 )| ( 300 ) | 350 ) | ( 400 ) | ( 450 ) | ( 500 )
#FH~F (mm ) |41 bar) 70 bar) 5] >4

1 0.007 (0.178) |4.0 (0.1) |5.2 (0.15) *107 | 207 | 307
1 0.009 (0.229) (7.0 (0.2) |9.1 (0.27) 109 | 209 | 309 409 509
T 0.011 (0.279) |9.5 (0.28) [12.5 (0.37) 111 211 311 411 511 611 #7111
0.013 (0.330) [12.0 (0.35) [16.0 (0.47) 213 | 313 413 513 613 713
0.015 (0.381) |16.0 (0.47) [21.0 (0.62) 215 | 315 415 515 615 715 815
0.017 (0.432) |20.0 (0.59) [26.5 (0.78) 217 | 317 417 517 617 717 817 917
0.019 (0.483) [28.0 (0.8) |36.3 (1.09) 219 | 319 419 519 619 719 819 919
0.021 (0.533) [35.0 (1.0) |45.4 (1.36) 321 421 521 621 721 821 921
1 0.023 (0.584) |40.0 (1.2) [51.9 (1.56) 423 523 623 723 923
T 0.025 (0.635) |50.0 (1.5) |64.8 (1.94) 425 625 725 825 *925
1 0.027 (0.686) |58.5 (1.7) |75.8 (2.27) 527 627 827
1 0.029 (0.737) |68.0 (1.9) [88.2 (2.65) 629
1 0.031 (0.787) [78.0 (2.2) |101.1 (3.08) 431 631
1 0.033 (0.838)|88.0 (2.5) [114.1 (3.42) 633 *833
$0.035 (0.889) |98.0 (2.8) [127.1 (3.81) 435
1 0.037 (0.940) |108.0 (3.1) [140.0 (4. 20) 737
1 0.039 (0.991) |118.0 (3.4) [153.0 (4.59) 539 639 839

Y FAk B R
BMES (P) THM wEl (0 )AL LHITITE: 0= (. 047) @n) \Jp
XF QT = N LR FEEFAEFR 600 psi FHEHHE ( FHEE /%

T OIXEBEERSTEE— 150 BRREKEITIERSE. * VIR GG4 IEH,
t PEREEXLEEES G15 HIERLA. % (UIR AAM I,

32 3A0442G



AAF FE20 R T i S5 TR 7L SR
RBiNZEF, WETRTBEEXBFHLA. AF BRES—IL, AUSHLERNIRE, 81FEF%.

ML TRBITETEREE, SH4S AAFxxx, A xxx = W TREPH 3 3.

I FEZe

¥ w ik BEE A 12 -~ ( 305 mm ) REIRAREB B EF
AR/ CH/ D) =F Cmm )
4Z6 |[6FE8|8F10|[10FE12|12F 14 (14 E 16
L 600 psi 1000 psi (150) (200) | (250 > | (300) | (350 ) | ( 400 )
ZH Cmom ) [C4.1 JkBA. 41 B )| (7.0 JkbA. 70 B2 ) 5 i

0.009 (0.229) |7.0 (0.21) 8.5 (0.25) 208 308 408
0.011 (0.279) |9.5 (0.28) 12.5 (0.37) 210 310 410 510 610 710
0.013 (0.330) |12.0 (0.35) 16.0 (0.47) 212 312 412 512 612 712
0.015 (0.381) |16.0 (0.47) 21.0 (0.62) 414 514 614 714
0.017 (0.432) |20.0 (0.59) 26.5 (0.78) 416 516 616 716
Y Bk R

RMES ( P THFMESHS (0 ) THMLTHTITE: 0= (0.041) @D \P
e T = QA LRFRAEFAIZR 600 psi ZEHL ( THEEET /7 )

RAC SwitchTips M§KE, BB TF G40 TSIE

AR ATHEMMEEERY, MENEESTSRSE

RAC Z=SIF 240921 By G40 ME4EERH.

BRE—E. BRBEERXEIIMNIEH.

AR: BRENSSHEESTMIRNANRHED4G

LTX RAC MiME
B TRAGTRFRBEN . BHS Lo, 1A xox = UTRMHH 3 f.
<+ BRI 12 3~ (305 mm ) IR AR R B E
. Z~F Cmm )
'foggﬁgf’ 2EXE4|4XEZ6 |68 8E10|10X12|12F14 |14E16 |16E18|18F 20
L2 %+t ( 14.0 Jeba. 140 B ) (100 5| 150 >|( 200 >| (250 >| (300 > | (350 > | ( 400 > | ( 450 > | ( 500 )
Cmm ) wEBRS/ 5 CH/ T M
0.009 (0.229) [11.2 (0.33) 109 209 309 409 509
0.011 (0.279) [16.6 (0.49) 111 211 311 411 511 611
0.013 (0.330) |23.3 (0.69) 213 313 413 513 613
0.015 (0.381) |30.8 (0.91) 115 215 315 415 515 615
0.017 (0.432)(39.5 (1.17) 217 317 417 517 617 817
0.019 (0.483) [49.7 (1.47) 219 319 419 519 619 819
0.021 (0.533) |60.5 (1.79) 221 321 421 521 621 121 821
0.023 (0.584) |72.7 (2.15) 323 423 923 623 723
0.025 (0.635) |85.9 (2.54) 225 325 425 525 625
0.027 (0.686) [100.0 (2. 96) 227 327 427 527 627 827
0.029 (0.737) [115.6 (3.42) 329 429 529 629 729
0.031 (0.787) [131.8 (3.90) 231 331 431 531 631 831
0.033 (0.838) [149.4 (4.42) 433 533 633 833
0.035 (0.889) |168.4 (4.98) 235 335 435 535 635 735 835
Y KW

BMEN (P TFHIRMARY ( Q) GFMLHITIFE: @ = (0.041) @) \JP
Lt QT = ME L HZFHEAZHFEGL ( FHBEET /7 )

R
%

3A0442G
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33



I IEFER

RAC SwitchTips MM, ECAF G40 RAC Z=SMF ( £ )

R ETHBREERERT, MENEREYTSES
RAC Z=SIE 24C921 B9 G40 MEAEERA.

FFT ¥R MEIRG RAC M5
BILTRBITHETEREEE, 4R FFTxxx, A xxx = U TREFH 3 L.

S PEEEA 12 F~H (305 mm DINAIR AR EE
FZ~F Cmm )
* e 4FE6 | 6E8 |8E10|10E12|12F 14
Lz 2000 psi (ﬁ.{ﬁﬁi‘ 140 bar) (150 ) | (200) | (250 ) | (300) | (350)
F~F Cim ) RAERI /D CH/ D 113
0.008 (0.203) (8.8 (0.26) 208 308
0.010 (0.254) |13.9 (0.41) 210 310 410 510
0.012 (0.305) |19.9 (0.59) 212 312 412 512 612
0.014 (0.356) |27.0 (0.80) 214 314 414 514 614

WRX WideRAC MEME
MU TRZITEREREE, 2S4S WRxxx, & xxxx = W TRERH 4 G

SEEEA 12 FE~F (305 mm )R KHFEEE

* & 7 , o
iz 2000 psi (ﬁ.ﬁbﬁi‘ 140 bar) 24 ¥ (610 wn )

#~F Cmm ) RERS /P CFH/ DD 7l -3
0.021 (0.533) |60.5 (1.79) 1221
0.023 (0.584) |72.7 (2.15) 1223
0.025 (0.635) |85.9 (2.54) 1225
0.027 (0.686) |100.0 (2.96) 1227
0.029 (0.737) |115.6 (3.42) 1229
0.031 (0.787) |131.8 (3.90) 1231
0.033 (0.838) |149.4 (4.42) 1233
0.035 (0.889) |168.3 (4.98) 1235
0.037 (0.940) |187.9 (5.56) 1237
0.039 (0.991) |208.9 (6.18) 1239

*

ok B IR IR
BMEN ( P THREGL (0 )FTHFLLTCHITIFE: 0= (0.041) @7) P
ft‘?b or = ﬂg_l'_'f%#’ﬁfﬂ Xw/mﬂ"fffb' ( ///Lﬁtﬁlﬂ/f]\

* WERE TR WREETHEREEERKE 1-2 ZT.

34

3A0442G



B 4
HEE(EE Graco /F4EEZFLER M.

EEEEIMEERE4 S 249473
EENOMREPNST KRB ZL.
FEC miRer L, 26 ZR (7.62 X
3/8 &F (9.5 EX) AR, EEE-
EEHE 241811

7100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar )JERATHE/ET
1/4-18 npsm ( fbe ), 1/4 ZT~F ( 6 mm YAE, 25 &R
(7.62m)KRBREEE.

3/8 - 1/4 E~THEEE
) K

S ERIR BT
208536 < B iR MTE Sk
169967 S BEIRETIE L $H
mESEREsE
224453 100 B ( 0.005 #EFEEFR ) BB iwRki

B BE 5 #.

60 B ( 0.009 [Ef& )it B+ FHI A
WAKEIRRE, BT Ei%MmE 100 BTiR
2. 8= 3 #.

RERE 241812

3500 psi ( 24 MPa, 242 bar )&mATIE/ET

1/4-18 npsm ( fbe ), 3/16 3&~F ( 5 mm )A{E, 25 &K
R(C1.62m)KERE, HERIAEAEER.
iR EFIEL 189018

5800 psi ( 40 MPa, 400 bar )ZATE/E T
& TSR EFBENAIIESL 1/4-18 npsm.
REEPTRAREDAE

ARl 101892

A TFiEER.

G15 Bk &G 156093
5i%tE 244105 1 G15 BIHREC ARG

G40 BIEEIEH 156346
5i%E 244105 1 G40 MIRED A AOHE 4.

238563

17-4 PH

3A0442G

Ht

IR iEEh 111265

8% 4 #3113 = ONIE ( & HEBH, AFR
RZE B EIREBAL

BERKIKE 238694

5000 psi ( 35 MPa, 350 bar JZRATIEET 3/8 not( mbe )
REEMmARER 4 . PEEK HREE. PTFE 23 & A FEREL RS
Bl AT RER R E .

HVLP #ZEE#4E 240788
ATREEMESENTESENSE A5 HTEERER
AR ATIESR HLP, EXSEAEHEIT 10 psi ( 70 kPa,
0.7 bar )

RAC ¥:[E 246453

S8R MERSHRA RAC BE (33a).

ZYEEE RAC #[E 248936

8RN ER ( 2%HE DRIERA RAC 2B (33a).
M2 EEIEEH4E 260713

REHaaaRHEE ( 281+4 ).

G40 B RAC (EREC4-E 240791
ZEHEMBIENMERERERN G40 BELERA
RAC WEi#. AEE LTX BEHE.

ESEHEREE 289080
ZRE4EaFEETRTFEREETHNESE.

=ESEFEHE4E 253032
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from
defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special
extended, or limited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed
operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused
by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering
or substitution of non—Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility
of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture
instal lation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor

for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any
defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. |f inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include

the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that
no other remedy (including, but not |imited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person
or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought
within two (2) years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold

but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their
manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying
equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach
of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.
For patent information, see www. graco. com/patents

70 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor.
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211, Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

BHARFMESEF . This manual contains Chinese. MM 3A0149

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRAGO INGC. P.0. BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1441
Copyright 2019, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1SO 9001
Www. graco. com
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